https://www.jumbobaglimited.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Valuation-Report.pdf &
https://www.jumbobaglimited.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/In-Principle-Approval.pdf

10. Lock-in period:

a. The Warrants, being allotted to the Proposed Allottees and the Equity Shares proposed to be

allotted pursuant to the conversion of these Warrants shall be under lock in for such period as

may be prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations

b. The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the proposed allottees shall be locked-in

from the relevant date up to a period of 90 trading days from the date of allotment of warrants

as specified under Regulation 167(6) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

11. Shareholding pattern of the company before and after the issue:

The Shareholding pattern giving the present position and also considering full allotment of Warrants
to Promoters arising out of the conversion thereof, as per Resolution of the Notice is given below:
SHP as on 31.12.2024:

S.

No.

Category   Pre-Issue Post Issue after Conversion

of Warrants

(A) Shareholding of

Promoter and

Promoter Group

No. of

Shares

(%) of Holding No. of Share (%) of holding

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family 381750 4.56 981750 10.94

(c) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(d) Financial Institutions/
Banks

- - - -

(e) Any Others (Specify)
3185517 38.04 3185517 38.04

 Sub Total(A)(1) 3567267 42.60 4167267 46.44

2 Foreign

A Individuals (Non-
Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

- - - -

B Bodies Corporate - - - -

C Institutions - - - -

D Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0

 Total Shareholding of
Promoter   and

Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2)

3567267 42.60 4167267 46.44

S.

No.

Category Pre Issue Post Issue after

Conversion of Warrants

(B) Public shareholding No. of Shares (%) of Holding No. of Share (%) of
holding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI - - - -

(b) Any Other (specify) - - - -

 Alternate Investment Funds - - - -

 Banks  100 0.00 100 0.00

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 100 0.00 100 0.00

2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 432255 5.16 432255 4.82

(b) Non Resident Indians
(NRIs)

13506 0.16 13506 0.15

(c) Foreign Companies - - - -

(d) Individuals 3766346 44.98 3766346 41.97

(e) IEPF  364827 4.36 364827 4.07

(f) Any other (specify) - - - -

 Hindu Undivided Family
(HUF)

229399 2.74 229399 2.56

 Clearing Members - - - -

 TRUST - - - -

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 4806333 57.4 4806433 53.57

(B) Total Public Shareholding

(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 4806433 57.4 4806433 53.57

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 8373700 100 8973700 100

(C) Shares held by
Custodians and against

which Depository
Receipts have been

issued

- - - -

 Sub-Total (C) - - - -

 GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

8373700 100 8973700 100

12. Change in management/ control:

The issue of Warrants and their conversion into equivalent number of equity shares will not result in
any change in the management or control of the Company. As it is proposed to issue and allot the
aforesaid securities on preferential basis, special resolution is required to be passed by members
pursuant to the provisions of Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Chapter V of the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

13. Undertakings:

• The promoters/other investors are familiarized with the SEBI Takeover Regulations and
undertake to comply with all the applicable provisions of the said regulations if conversion of